© Panasonic Corporation 2019 1 industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB208E  2019032019.03
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
SP RELAYS2c 15A, 4c 10A polarized
power relays
1. Small, slim form factor
Facilitating the form factor reduction of
devices, the overall height of the relay

Therefore, please use the relay within ± 5% of rated coil voltage.
• ‘Initial’ means the condition of products at the time of delivery.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES
SP
Contact arrangement
2：2 Form C
4：4 Form C
Operating function
Nil：Single side stable
　L：1 coil latching
　L2：2 coil latching
Terminal shape
Nil：Plug-in type
P：PC board type
Nominal coil voltage（DC）
3, 5, 6, 12, 24, 48V
Notes：1. PC board type and 1 coil latching type are manufactured by lot upon receipt of order.
 2. Certified by UL, CSA and TÜV
Standard packing (2 Form C): Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Standard packing (4 Form C): Carton: 10 pcs.; Case: 100 pcs.
Note: PC board type and 1 coil latching type are manufactured by lot upon receipt of order.
* Terminal sockets and mounting boards available.
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC SP2-DC3V SP2-L2-DC3V
5V DC SP2-DC5V SP2-L2-DC5V
6V DC SP2-DC6V SP2-L2-DC6V
12V DC SP2-DC12V SP2-L2-DC12V
24V DC SP2-DC24V SP2-L2-DC24V
48V DC SP2-DC48V SP2-L2-DC48V
4 Form C
3V DC SP4-DC3V SP4-L2-DC3V
5V DC SP4-DC5V SP4-L2-DC5V
6V DC SP4-DC6V SP4-L2-DC6V